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Cose o Ui
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No. of acres 2.(9_.'2..
Name of ditch .....

Date of priority ..

.., page %51

In name of MeJmsa, Messe‘ﬁfr -Huul}lq,,ké_/ ) -

Date for application of water ...[(J.=|= <£J,

. Adjudication, Vol. ...... > S , page 64‘_rﬁ
Proof mailed e e S AP N O i Eer IO, Cert N’h’i%g—?{
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

UMATILLA COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )

OF CHESTER EARL FORTUNE, JR., FOR) ORDER APPROVING
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF ) TRANSFER NO. 4248
DIVERSION OF WATER )

On July 9, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re-
sources Director by Chester Earl Fortune, Jr., for approval of a change in point
of diversion, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 1719, Volume 3, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, in the name of Melissa Messenger, describes a right for the use of not
to exceed 0.23 cubic foot per second from Johnson Creek for irrigation of a certain
18.0 acres, domestic and stock use in NE% NE% of Section 30, Township 6 North, Range
35 East, W.M., with a date of priority of 1892.

The certificate recorded at page 1721 of said volume, in the name of John
and Ida Nelis, describes a right for the use of not to exceed 0.08 cubic foot per
second from Johnson Creek for irrigation of a certain 6.0 acres, domestic and stock
use in NE% NE% of Section 30,Township 6 North, Range 35 East, W.M., with a date of
priority of 1892.

Water for both rights is diverted from a point located 220 feet North and
220 feet East from the Southeast Corner of the NE% NE% of Section 30, being within
the NW5 NW4 of Section 29, Township 6 North, Range 35 East, W.M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to change
the point of diversion therefrom, without loss of priority, to a point located 400
feet North and 50 feet East from the Southwest Corner of the NE% NE% of Section 30,
being within the NE% NE% of Section 30, Township 6 North, Range 35 East, W.M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540,520(2), was published in the
Valley Herald, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Umatilla County,
Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of August 23, 30 and September 6,
1979.

Mr. Steven Applegate, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that
the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing
rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change

in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

Volume 32, page L5



should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of
diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point
of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of
diversion under the subject rights.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when
in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and
measuring devices: £

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the
change in point of diversion of water made on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificates recorded at pages 1719 and 1721,
Volume 3, State Record of Water Right Certificates, are canceled; and upon proof
satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial
use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order, confirming
certificatesof water right shall be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 26th day of October, 1979.

& s

James E. Sexson s
Director

Volume 32, pagey5H2
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT, |
e SALEM, OREGON .
Application for Transfer of Water Right JUL - 91979
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALE, OREGON

] gy kY
e Uf fo i W Ca L

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I %}xes\erEhf\%cxr§mo&&,§l _______ 4 y
e ?Jox*_-'c?_l*\i\‘mb\gfge;wm\w

(Mailing address)

State of @gg%qu}%\D&,qﬁgﬂs(}_s&? do hereby make application for change
o D \ (Zi e) (Bhone number)
m\bmm*og mmﬁcm

(In point of diversion: place of use; use heretofore made of the wnt-e'r‘;"mm” gt R B
&= \Evat\ Me&.}ﬂ Ngev N\Q\ \SA
1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ‘\\Oe“\:\‘a\NQ \\SJ 'lc\:m * X_ b

(If not, glve nai

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ¥€,.'> If so, give title of proceedings
. 0 A 8 (Yes or No) a‘\__\-\
Ia'\\\*\.ﬁDNQ‘E Q_ék\é§u&\(_}\\ NXOMN . number of certificate a;._,\-;\_-:j\..

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ... ...

sesstssmssasany

.. If so, give number

“(Yesor No)

of permil o ey NUmMber of centitigate

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is QQ\’\\\\SOHQ,TQ.Q.\'\ .......

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ... 1 %c\z‘ ............ A

‘H ¥ Ayf-" he g};t}ggized point of diversion is lucated..aaQ.- ft. :ths ]' and 2O 1t m& .'i;r..).'from the S{‘ =
AN > 3 C b e ; f Vit g vy ‘-J‘- “ i . or o . or W. 3
corner o;%; < 005 being Wiantheld W3 W0t Section C....... Tp. OWN rR295Ewn,

(No. N. or S.) No. E.'or'\W,)
in the county of OMN\O\.\,\R The name of the ditch used is ’&0\\“%0‘{ Q(Q.Q.

NOTE: Answer question if the application Is for change in point of diversion,

7
"I'\‘lﬁ}i&‘!,. ; St . er5.) (E. or W.} i
corner ofg‘“-h\’)o W‘duﬂ w{\'\\ﬁhet\}..&.% N@E% of Section ?JO Tp. ‘Ql\\ R. 65C W. M,

(No. N. or 5.) (No, E. or W.)

in the county of UMH\Q\\\A .............. The name of the ditch to be used 15-&0\’\\\\3-05\ ..... QTQ-Q-Q

%ﬁ}pﬁ_{msed point of diversion is locatedﬂQD. ft. u!_\l. and 50 ft. E‘ from th. S \?J
3 :

SP*33064-690
Form 690-4-0 1-77 =
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8. The use to which the water is applied is

oy & &

N 242,57 \L"rg\ 00&

'I_*r'i%&\;o
¢

isamm. Mining, Power, Manufacturing, ete.)
Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Township
North or South

Range
E. or W. of
Willametite Meridian

Section

List 14-15 of Section

Number Acres To Be Irrigated

© N

Dot

DO

NEYA of e \\\E\lé\

227 7

JBE o vandhe St w7 P
EL Ae vndow L # 72/

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ...

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

N

(If not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ...\

es or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application Is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? \ ................

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

HELD BY

AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ........

(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, ete.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Township
North or South

Range
E. or W. of
Willamette Meridian

Sectlon

List 14-14 of Section

Number Acres To Be Irrigated

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

&



s,\_g,ﬂ .............. AUS L NEH O .r.;\c:sw *w \wuow me

i\mwg And 650" ¢Nosee Ao Lm%e.ér LGS iy
Q% DO %\A\Q) '\.Q \De, \vr\c\h\ax

15. Construction work will be completed on or before @"to'&a

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before (9"8—0"

Ramarke b the 0 £ Q\ &. S\ NL\ OQA:\BW%{QNL@NQ
.Q.\Dq‘._ : gv\o oc\ \‘c‘(‘ \Q\F\K\Oh\ P\\\& \\P\S C e Y‘QSN\ ..........
LD ACCT IR, = anki ied S guen it Y\
R e \\L\' e_\k\m v

‘\-\M\\\Q . \{0\3

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

O\t e X

X QD A , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foreg ng apphcatmn for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ...

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ...

[Notarial Seal] VA tAL e N M‘“‘" ....... s

My commission expires Z[/-Z z ;/ Jo
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: C_pPop>

POU
USE
Add'1l POD

Transfer NO. “7/,_) 9/3"

01d Certificate NO. A/j TS J'j'}y,/

ve Closts €. 0 %o N
maress L7 2, Bay 72, M0\ Py ~Freeeinlo, OF 9 7540
2. Source of Supply r\414f,4h#glcﬂﬂ <2A482/4£H

Use (/1,1_ 4 CJ{LTW\_ q ,ézftE}C}lé, f/’lgﬂ:tii )
4. Amount of Water /. J. 93(3/5 2 (-8 Erlorlty Date /g(?_")

/
5. Proposed Point of Diversion 1/0@ /t/ ¥ 5 ?415.,,‘ SLU d@:‘ d{é—'%{d{t"}s;
S 30, w/m NE NE = 2 s 7=é/t/,£ 35E, m,

county (A ine 17 (W

5 Trlb of

(&3]

6. Completion Date lO—1-F/

7. Place of Use;

: ; - Use for Which
Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Transfer Made
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VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066 or
1-800~452-7813

August 1, 1980

Chester Earl Fortune, Jr.
Rt 2, Box 72
Milton=Freewater, OR 97862

Dear Mr. Fortune:
REFERENCE: File number T-4248

The notice of completion of works and use of water under the provisions
of the order of the Water Resources Director approving water right
transfer application No. 4248, for a change in point of diversion of water
from Johnson Creek, was received and, in line with the general practice
of this office, a survey will be made at a later date.

After the survey, proof may be made and certificate of water right
issued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer. (In
case of irrigation, any lands described in the order that have not been
irrigated will be automatically eliminated from the water right.)

In the meantime, the order will be evidence of the water right in
question as long as the autherized beneficial use of water is continued.

Sincerely,

SAMUEL R. ALLISON
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRAwwpC

cc:  Steven P, Applegate, Watermaster
06L7A

1739A

COPY
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NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

peint of diversion of water from Johnson Creek

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4248

I O\qg\'ﬂ" E ?DT\\.’) We -:E, hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

" of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplishedg Q-0 g
\
o O\ )
329 B0 QLS Q&
Date Signature

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)

#
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NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4248

The Water Resources Director of Oregon has received and filed an application
by Chester Earl Fortune, Jr., for approval, without loss of priority, of a change
in point of diversion of water under a certain water right.

The affected water right is described by the certificates recorded at pages 1719
and 1721, Volume 3, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the names of
Melissa Messenger (1719) § John § Ida Nelis (1721), and are for the use of not to
exceed 0.31 cubic foot per second from Johnson Creek, under a priority date of 1892
for irrigation of a certain 18.0 ac (C 1719) § 6.0 ac (C 1721) in NE% NE%, Sec 30,
T 6N, R 35E, WM.

The authorized point of diversion for both rights is located 220 ft N § 220 ft E
from the SE Corner of the NE4% NE%, Sec 30, being within the NW% NW4% of Sec 29,

T 6N, R 35E,.WM.

The applicant proposes to change the point of diversion therefrom to a point
located 400 ft N & 50 ft E from the SW Corner of the NE% NE% of Sec 30, being
within the NE% NE%, Sec 30, T 6N, R 35E, WM.

Pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), a hearing is scheduled for 9:30 a.m. on Thursday,
October 18, 1979, at the Umatilla County Courthouse, Pendleton, Oregon. Any
objections to the proposed change must be prepared in writing: one copy to be
served on the applicant at Rt 2, Box 72, Milton-Freewater, OR 97862; and one copy
filed in the office of the Water Resources Director, Salem, OR 97310, together with
a$10 filing fee, at least 10 days prior to the date set for hearing. Rules for
filing objections will be furnished upon request.

IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE FILED, THE APPLICATION MAY BE APPROVED BY THE WATER
RESOURCES DIRECTOR WITHOUT A HEARING.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 16th day of August, 1979.

James E. Sexson, Director



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:  TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: 4 28 , 1977
FROM: *x Steven Applegate, Watermaster N TI NS T
RECEIVED
Vil Wiall Ea B
SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4248 AUG3 11979
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
IN THE NAME OF Chester Earl Fortune, Jr. SALEM, OREGON

In my opinion the propgsed Change in point of diversion of water from Johnson Creek

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJUR INDULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

N

Headgate notice%//a;;E:)HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which
[
serves this righ??'

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? N0

(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include
the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

b///%Z] When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

=k e

efy?e or initials

Watermaster's si

B1.125.1387



RECEIVED

30T - 11979

WATER KLSOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

MNOTICE OF WATER RIGHT
TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4248
The Water Resources Director of
Oregon .has received and filed an
application by Chester Earl Fortune,

Jr., for approval, without loss of |

priority, of a change in point of
diversion of water under a certain
water right.

The affected water right is des-
cribed by the certificates recorded at
page 1719 and 1721, Volume 3, State
Record of Water Right Certificates, in
the names of Melissa Messenger
(1719) & John & Ida Nelis (1721), and
are for the use of not to exceed 0.31

—_——

cubic foot per second from Johnson |
Creek, under a priority date of 1892 |

for irrigation of a certain 18.0 ac (C
1719) & 6.0 ac (C 1721) in NEY4 NE%,
Sec 30, T 6N, R 35E, WM.

The authorized point of diversion |
for both rights is located 220 ft N & |

220 ft E from the SE Corner of the
‘NE% NEY, Sec 30, being within the
NW' NW% of Sec 29, T 6N, R 35E,
WM.

The applicant proposes to change
the point of diversion therefrom to a
point located 400 ft N & S0 ft E from
the SW Corner of the NE% NE% of
Sec 30, being within the NE'4 NE%,
Sec 30, T 6N, R 35E, WM.

Pursuant to ORS 540.520 (2), a
hearing is scheduled for 9:30 a.m. on
Thursday, October 18, 1979, at the
Umatilla County Courthouse, Pendle-
ton, Oregon. Any objections to the
proposed change must be prepared in
writing: one copy to be served on the
applicant at Rt 2, Box 72, Milton-
[Freewater, OR 97862; and onc copy
filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director, Salem, OR 97310, i

together with a §10 filing fee, at least
10 days prior to the date set for
hearing. Rules for filing objections
will be furnished upon request.

IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE FILED-
THE APPLICATION MAY BE
APPROVED BY THE WATER RE-
SOURCES DIRECTOR WITHOUT A
{HEARING.

Daied at Salem, Oregon this 16th
day of August, 1979.

James E. Sexson, Director 34-36-C

U

Form 4. Proof of Publication, ORS 111,215(3).
(Title of Court and Cause)

No.

PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF
NOTICE

State of Oregon
) ss.

County of Umatilla

I, _Dianne Zimmerman

, being first duly swom,

on oath say that I am the . Principal Clerk)

of The Valley Herald, a newspaper of general circulation, as defined
by ORS 193.010 and 193.020, printed and published at Miton-Free-
water, Oregon, and that the notice, a copy of which is annexed, was

published in the entire issue of said newspaper in the following ______

issues.
0)
Aug. 23 _ Aug. 30 __Sept. 6 !
E LO.MAA—@—SM&{MJ
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of

September , 19.79

Notary pubhc for Oregon

My commission expires: July 5. 4084 S



REGEIVED
JUL 301979
Water Resources Deparfmenz‘ WATER RESOURCES DEPT
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK SALEM, OREGON

covtmwor 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

July 17, 1979

Chester Earl Fortune, Jr.
Route 2, Box 72
Milton-Freewater, Oregon 97862

RE: File No. T-4248

Dear Mr. Fortune:

Your water right transfer application for approval of a change in point
of diversion of water from Johnson Creek, together with supporting maps and fees
of $85, was received July 9, 1979. Our receipt No. 12681 is enclosed.

Our records show that the right described by certificate 1721 is recorded
in the names of John and Ida Nelis and that the right described by certificates
1719 and 1721 were determined by decree of the Court during the Johnson Creek ad-
judication proceedings. I have penciled this information in items No. 1 and 2.
If you agree, the entries should be redone in ink.

According to the map prepared in connection with the Johnson Creek adjud-
ication proceeding, the authorized point of diversion for the rights described in
your application would be located upstream from the point shown on your map and
noted in item No. 6 of your application at a point 220 feet north and 220 feet east
from the SE Corner of the NE4% NE% of Section 30, being within the NW% N of Section
30, T 6N, R 35E, W.M. A print of a portion of the Johnson Creek adjudication map
is enclosed. Unless you have evidence indicating that the adjudication map is in
error in showing the point of diversion, it will be necessary to correct your map
and correct item No. 6 on your application in ink.

Your map shows your proposed point of diversion as being north and east
from the southwest corner of the NE% NE% of Section 30, being within the NE% NEX%
of Section 30, T 6N, R 35E. If your map is correct, item No. 7 on your application
must be completed in ink to be in agreement.

The water rights involved also provide for use of water for domestic and
stock. If the rights still exist and you wish to include the change for these
uses, domestic and stock must also be listed in item No. 8 with respect to the pro-
per location and the supporting map further completed by showing the location of
the house or houses and stock watering facilities.

I am enclosing your transfer application and two suppgrting maps. When
you return them, will you please advise us which newspaper pr%nt?d and generally
circulated in Umatilla County you prefer that we use for publishing notice of your

proposed change. 2

e
ayne J. Overcash

Water Rights Engineer

WJO:lcj
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Glendive, Mont.

\nlm-nml Tostalfics rean E;-ﬂ Amount 3 BB Moy W s
g .\l‘pr:prt?.t.?“ b {E;‘.’:J,‘f,' P":}‘&&: e Use Name of Diteh Btream D-ml:'- #3:.-!-!
"f"r *?«!f 2 rieles
INC. Uo/un{. ;‘\/0.
401 JOHNSON CREEK
? Allen, Mary 1905 | 0.0L |0.50 |Irrigati
- . on
Freewater, Ore. : i‘::i;m b ““;a?: il:?&'ﬂ},
Tp. 6 N., R. 35 E.W.M.
q1° '
+' D
3 avi‘;; eiﬂﬁ: EElra 1892 0.04 |8 Irrigation Johnson 1.7 acres in NE;
E ' . Creek 1.3 acres in
. 8ec. 20
TP' 6 n', R. 55 Elwlu.
- '1L:-avicison, John 1892 0.49 39 |Irrigation Davidson Johnson 39
s acres in
Vincent, Ore. Creek Bun.sﬁiﬁl:r&
Tv. 6 Noy Re 35 E.W.M
b1
‘D
'Evans, Howard, June 3, 0.51 |24.8 |Irrigation Evans Johnson 16.55
Freewater, Ore. 1915 Creek 8.27 ::::: E s :
(State Engineer's Permit #IJBJ.) - Sec. 19;
(I'EBI) Tp. 6 H.y Re 35 E.W.M.
£
y .’l
< Gentry, W. F. 1892 0.01 | 0.25 |[Irrigation Johnson Johnson 0.25 acres inSE}SE:;
Freewater, Ore. Creek Sec. 24;
Tp. 6 He., R. 54 E,W.M.
ad‘f
2 Gentry, Florence 1892 0.91 |0,50 |Irrigation Johnson 0.5 acres in HE}SW;
Gentry, May Creek Sec. 303
Gcntry, Ray Tp. 6 Ho, R. 85 E. W.M.
Freevater, Ore.
#4500/ | 5
7 “Hodgen, Fred 1892 | 0.58 |46.5 |Irrigation Johnson | 40 acresin NE3SW:;
: Vincent, Ore. | Creek 6.5 ncres in m:
-~ 3369 apov Sec. 293
Tp. 6 H., R. 55 E. V.M.
z .-r"
] # Hudson Bay Grange 1892 0.01 | 1. |Irrigation Lawson Johnson 1 acre in NW: EW3
Hall Company, | Creek Sec. 30;
by D. J. Kitk Tp. 6 N., R. 35 E. W.M.
Freewater, Ore. | |
2 {
If’
# Lawson, Mrs. Alice, 1892 0.47 |37.5 |Irrigation | Record Johnson (@25  acresa in
Freewater, Ore. | Davidson Creek 12.5 acres in
Changad 1n oY 0.“,‘ dersron | Lawson Sec. 50;
- oy D’.l/j'a 7 ] 1‘p. 6 N. R. 85 E, WM.
p- & Yo 7 |
- | @ Sp-Or ). 3fm7 '
= dl‘
2 -ﬂchniel , Kyle 1805 0.22 |17.5 |Irrigation Private Johnson 17.5 acres in SWy SE%]
s Adams, Ore. Creek Sec. 24;
| Tp. 6 N., R. 54 E. W.M.
g1 7 |
# Messenger, lMelissa 1892 0.25 18 | Irrigation Johnson 18 acres in NE.}HE}
Freewater, Ore. Creek Sec. 50;
I | T. 6 N., R. 55 E. F.M.
J} e [ :
#  Morrill, Chas. 1892 | 0.035 | 2.5 | Irrigation Johnson | 2.5 acres in EWiNWi;
‘Freewater, Ore. Creek e RSa;; 29 i
- r - - aile
f" '
y Nel_is, John & Ida 1892 0.08 6 Irrigation Johnson 6 ecres in RE}I-‘E&
Creek Sec.

505
h’ & HO’ R. 55 E. "1“-

Deca;'ec - sepv". ll{ 19/6
Lecorded- Vol. 2 p.32¢.

JOHNSON CREEK -9 .
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